Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forests, Ecology & Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: - Collaborative Initiative with BISAG for Information Technology Intervention with regards to JKIGRAMS. – **Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.**

Reference:-OM No. JKDoPG-Estt/01/2024-1/92-97 dated 20.02.2024 from Department of Public Grievances Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Government Order No: 66 -JK (FST) OF 2024 Dated: 14 -03-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Suhail-UI-Islam, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department as single point of contact, (Nodal Officer, Grievance) for providing the requisite information to Department of Public Grievance. The Officer shall participate in all the meetings with BISAG regarding the successful on-boarding of all departments on JK Samadhan.

By Order of the Government of J&K.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS Financial Commissioner.

Financial Commissioner,
Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

No: FST-GRIV/19/2024-02

Dated: | 4 .03.2024.

1. All Heads of Department, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department,

2. Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

- 3. All Additional Secretaries, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 4. Special Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

Concerned Officer.

- Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for information of the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary).
- 7. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Department of Public Grievances Civil Secretariat (J&K)

8. Office order file/Stock file.

(Shabir Ahmed Baba)

Under Secretary to the Government